





## ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

## NOTICE

Hon'ble State Chief Information Commissioner Major General Jarken Gamlin, AVSM, SM, VSM will on tour to New Delhi to attend 16<sup>th</sup> Annual Convention of Central Information Commission. W.e.f. 9<sup>th</sup> December, 2024. Therefore the following Appeal cases scheduled on Tuesday, the 10<sup>th</sup> December, 2024 before the Hon'ble Court of Major General Jarken Gamlin, AVSM, SM, VSM (Retd), State Chief Information Commissioner has been **postponed**. Next Date of hearing shall be intimated in due course of time.

SL.	CASE	HEARING	NAME OF APPELANT/	NAME OF RESPONDENT
NO	/APPEAL NO.	STAGE	COMPLAINANT	
01	APIC-768/2023 (APPEAL)	6 <sup>th</sup>	Shri Ganpho Khusumchai, Medical Colony, Longding, Longding District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-792131, (M) 8730850238/8415974990.	The PIO-cum-EE(RWD), Govt. of A.P., longding, Longding District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 792131.
02	APIC-272/2024 (APPEAL)	1 <sup>ST</sup>	Shri Mamu Sono, Sood Village, PO/PS-Naharlagun, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791110, (M) 9436215521.	The PIO-cum-EE(WRD), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, O/o Executive Engineer (WRD), Namsai Division, Namsai District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-792103.
03	APIC-273/2024 (APPEAL)	1 <sup>ST</sup>	Shri Mamu Sono, Sood Village, PO/PS-Naharlagun, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791110, (M) 9436215521.	The PIO-cum-EE(WRD), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, O/o Executive Engineer (WRD), Namsai Division, Namsai District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-792103.
04	APIC-274/2024 (APPEAL)	1 <sup>ST</sup>	Shri Mamu Sono, Sood Village, PO/PS-Naharlagun, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791110, (M) 9436215521.	The PIO-cum-EE(WRD), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, O/o Executive Engineer (WRD), Namsai Division, Namsai District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-792103.
05	APIC-275/2024 (APPEAL)	1 <sup>ST</sup>	Shri Mamu Sono, Sood Village, PO/PS-Naharlagun, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791110, (M) 9436215521.	The PIO-cum-EE(WRD), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, O/o Executive Engineer (WRD), Namsai Division, Namsai District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-792103.
06	APIC-276/2024 (APPEAL)	1 <sup>ST</sup>	Shri Mamu Sono, Sood Village, PO/PS-Naharlagun, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791110, (M) 9436215521.	The PIO-cum-EE(WRD), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, O/o Executive Engineer (WRD), Namsai Division, Namsai District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-792103.

07	APIC-277/2024	1 <sup>ST</sup>	Shri Mamu Sono, Sood Village,	The PIO-cum-EE(WRD),
	(APPEAL)		PO/PS-Naharlagun, Papum Pare	Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh,
			District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-	O/o Executive Engineer
			791110, (M) 9436215521.	(WRD), Namsai Division,
				Namsai District, Arunachal
				Pradesh, PIN-792103.
08	APIC-279/2024	1 <sup>ST</sup>	Shri Mamu Sono, Sood Village,	The PIO-cum-EE(WRD),
	(APPEAL)		PO/PS-Naharlagun, Papum Pare	Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh,
			District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-	O/o Executive Engineer
			791110, (M) 9436215521.	(WRD), Namsai Division,
				Namsai District, Arunachal
				Pradesh, PIN-792103.

Sd/-

[Major General Jarken Gamlin, AVSM, SM, VSM (Retd)], State Chief Information Commissioner Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission Itanagar

Memo No. SCIC/10/2024 / 222 Copy to :- Dated 5 December, 2024

- 1) The PIO-cum-EE(RWD), Govt. of A.P., longding, Longding District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-792131
- 2) The PIO-cum-EE(WRD), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, O/o Executive Engineer (WRD), Namsai Division, Namsai District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-792103.
- 3) Shri Ganpho Khusumchai, Medical Colony, Longding, Longding District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-792131, (M) 8730850238/8415974990.
- 4) Shri Mamu Sono, Sood Village, PO/PS-Naharlagun, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791110, (M) 9436215521.
- 5) Computer Programmer for uploading on the Website of APIC and also intimate the Appellants and PIOs accordingly.
- 6) Office Copy.

Registrar / Dy. Registrar (APIC),

Itanagar

Registrar

Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission Itanagar